an allowance of eight hundred dollars ($800.00) for the purchase of the 
equipment. 

16.1.2 In addition to the County Code referenced above, the following provision shall 
apply: 

1. Each safety employee in BU15 with fifteen (15) years of service with the 
Sheriff’s Department shall receive one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) 
to replace or purchase additional equipment listed in County Code 2.53.010, 
effective the start of the pay period following the completion of their 
fifteenth year of service.      

a) Current employees who have fifteen or more years of service as of